

Please enter your contact information below. (Last name and zip code are required to save comment.) If you would like to be added to the project mailing list, please fill out the rest of the contact information and check the box below.

CommentDate: 9/18/2006

First Name: Kristina Last Name: Mageau
 Organization/Membership Affiliation: N/A
 Address: 10706A Whitman Ave N E-mail: Kristina_Mageau@hotmail.com
 City: Seattle State: WA Zip Code: 98133

Check here if you would like to be added to the project mailing list.

<p>Alternatives</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Comment on All Alternatives</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> 4-Lane Alternative</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> 6-Lane Alternative</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> 6-Lane with Pacific Street Interchange</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> 6-Lane with Second Montlake Bridge</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> 6-Lane with South Kirkland Transit Access</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Other 6-Lane Option</p>	<p>Environmental Topics</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Construction</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Cultural and Historic</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Funding and Tolling</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Land and Structures</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Fish and Wildlife</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Neighborhoods and Communities</p>	<p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Noise</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other Environmental Effects</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Parks and Recreation</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Transportation and Transit</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Wetlands/Water Resources</p>
<p>Other Topics</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> General Comment <input type="checkbox"/> Urban Design</p>		

Enter your comment below. Please be as specific as possible.

- I-0342-001** | What is the projected weekly construction schedule for the 520 Project?
 - I-0342-002** | It appears that the water resources and wetlands will be taken over (more than now, at least) by this new project. How can you guarantee the safety and security of the animals and their natural resources?
 - I-0342-003** | I read that transitand carpools probably won't be tolled but that was obviously not a definite answer. What would be the basis for tolling transit and carpools? Also, how would transit and its commuters/riders be tolled? How would out-of-state drivers be tolled, assuming they don't buy the transponder card?
 - I-0342-004** | How would the homes on either side of the 520 bridge be disrupted by construction and the final completion of the proposed project?
- How did you hear about this open house?**
- Newspaper ad Postcard in mail Community Calendar
- Poster Email announcement Project webpage
- From a friend or neighbor Other

I-0342-001
Comment Summary:
 Schedule

Response:
 See Section 4.1 of the 2006 Draft EIS Comment Response Report.

I-0342-002
Comment Summary:
 Fish and Wildlife (Mitigation)

Response:
 See Section 16.2 of the 2006 Draft EIS Comment Response Report.

I-0342-003
Comment Summary:
 Tolling Scenarios, Pricing, and Revenue

Response:
 See Section 3.3 of the 2006 Draft EIS Comment Response Report.

I-0342-004
Comment Summary:
 Property Acquisitions

Response:
 See Section 6.1 of the 2006 Draft EIS Comment Response Report.